

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (March 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	8.554.187,8	19,1	7.984.750,8	19,0	569.437,0	19,7
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4.865.640,0	10,8	4.589.488,4	10,9	276.151,6	9,6
	Textile Industry	4.609.712,9	10,3	4.370.028,3	10,4	239.684,6	8,3
	Garment Industry	239.284,1	0,5	210.633,4	0,5	28.650,7	1,0
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	16.643,0	0,0	8.826,7	0,0	7.816,3	0,3
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	3.332.048,1	7,4	3.108.113,4	7,4	223.934,7	7,8
	Metal Industry	2.423.579,8	5,4	2.239.138,5	5,3	184.441,4	6,4
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	908.468,3	2,0	868.974,9	2,1	39.493,3	1,4
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	3.072.428,3	6,8	2.865.108,5	6,8	207.319,8	7,2
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.327.523,1	3,0	1.247.457,8	3,0	80.065,3	2,8
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.101.179,5	2,5	1.035.501,0	2,5	65.678,5	2,3
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	643.725,7	1,4	582.149,7	1,4	61.576,0	2,1
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.346.240,3	5,2	2.185.160,3	5,2	161.080,0	5,6
	Communication	57.162,3	0,1	48.096,8	0,1	9.065,5	0,3
	Transportation	1.865.873,1	4,2	1.727.056,8	4,1	138.816,2	4,8
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	423.204,9	0,9	410.006,7	1,0	13.198,2	0,5
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	2.156.578,0	4,8	1.932.492,2	4,6	224.085,8	7,8
7	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1.917.542,5	4,3	1.889.643,1	4,5	27.899,4	1,0
8	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1.882.948,1	4,2	1.821.086,1	4,3	61.862,1	2,1
9	Health & Social Services	1.848.130,7	4,1	1.757.168,7	4,2	90.962,0	3,2
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.577.073,9	3,5	1.436.399,2	3,4	140.674,7	4,9
11	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.328.312,4	3,0	1.185.428,5	2,8	142.883,9	4,9
12	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.265.108,5	2,8	1.248.303,9	3,0	16.804,5	0,6
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	650.053,1	1,4	646.348,1	1,5	3.705,0	0,1
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	615.055,4	1,4	601.955,8	1,4	13.099,5	0,5
13	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.259.749,0	2,8	1.178.278,8	2,8	81.470,3	2,8
14	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.238.138,3	2,8	1.141.739,6	2,7	96.398,7	3,3
	Machinery & Equipment	1.121.500,8	2,5	1.042.901,6	2,5	78.599,3	2,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	116.637,4	0,3	98.838,0	0,2	17.799,4	0,6
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	982.959,5	2,2	928.803,9	2,2	54.155,6	1,9
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	383.201,5	0,9	367.520,4	0,9	15.681,1	0,5
	Printing Industry	599.758,0	1,3	561.283,5	1,3	38.474,5	1,3
16	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	908.651,3	2,0	750.346,6	1,8	158.304,7	5,5
17	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	902.864,7	2,0	838.210,4	2,0	64.654,3	2,2
	Culture Services	467.004,7	1,0	446.984,3	1,1	20.020,3	0,7
	Other Public Services	435.860,0	1,0	391.226,0	0,9	44.634,0	1,5
18	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	837.819,6	1,9	801.383,8	1,9	36.435,8	1,3
19	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	828.439,3	1,8	757.488,3	1,8	70.951,0	2,5
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	804.971,9	1,8	764.644,7	1,8	40.327,3	1,4
21	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	498.990,9	1,1	444.052,1	1,1	54.938,8	1,9
22	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	452.059,8	1,0	436.742,5	1,0	15.317,3	0,5
23	Finance Commissioning	442.229,3	1,0	442.188,4	1,1	41,0	0,0
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	159.789,8	0,4	159.748,8	0,4	41,0	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	282.439,6	0,6	282.439,6	0,7	0,0	0,0
24	Education	423.519,1	0,9	398.424,2	0,9	25.094,9	0,9
25	Wood & Wood Products Industry	423.295,0	0,9	407.983,9	1,0	15.311,1	0,5
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	300.217,5	0,7	280.612,8	0,7	19.604,7	0,7
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	177.580,8	0,4	173.677,0	0,4	3.903,7	0,1
28	Real Persons Employing Staff	144.262,2	0,3	142.146,2	0,3	2.116,1	0,1
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	90.643,3	0,2	86.772,3	0,2	3.870,9	0,1
30	Fishery	13.704,9	0,0	13.560,9	0,0	144,0	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	5.559,4	0,0	5.008,2	0,0	551,2	0,0
Total		44.881.894,4	100,0	41.995.207,6	100,0	2.886.686,8	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.